3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 28M062014 | X7 | TF
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED T B
B ECR-19-005013 28MAR2019 | F L CT
22664731 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C | FCR-19-010597 062019 | T8 | TE
2266473-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266473-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266473-2 C TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266473-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.58 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.15 mm [.085] F
APPLICAZ%@%ESZEUCTIONS L S I - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 1 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - L w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
TERMINAL NAME: US 1 5mm UNSEALED FEMALE TERMINAL - N 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
360-4 40 mm [ 142- 173 IN]J 1 35-17 80 mm [.053- 071 INJ - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL SUMITOMO SPEC ] ] Lfl R 1 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
APPUCAHQN -] | | 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
TERMINALS APPLIEDZZL R w 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL R w 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
1949952 1 8240-0123 1949952 -7 8240-0127 R w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
R w 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
20222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
P f R w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
m;% Fgl EWF;IW{NQHGHT %EQ@EEHEQGQEWNG R 1 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
0 50mm? C0i 0. 05 L 04t 000 - R w 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
0 3570 T 1047/-0 05 [ 0434/ 0021 P | L4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
20222 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
R w 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
R w 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
M S I A 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl - -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i B R B B B 180301o-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S L L | 175290673 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| 20222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Z/\xfggyfcigégkwA§EgﬁffyngSEggIpﬁEWﬁicgggYSEQSﬁﬁ§T¢S§P wffNBQHE R T R T P11 R S U e -
- R w 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T w Lann SPACER. CRINPER F
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 10135000 RN 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. o A B B - 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R w 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl R w 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - ] w 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N w 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nl 22 ] w 1803171-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R w 8-240641-8 |SPACER I
- - - - - o
SWARN T NG R w 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A o I A S e e R .
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N N E B 1558865 [SPACER  CRINPER >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N2 2 [ 1] 3-456403-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o o T T parT no o o
ZBRTG2014 — e
CHE;&?EG 28AUG20T4 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 28AUG2014 [NnamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . oo 515 1o
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00779 [Em2066473 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

S_—— >=

m"’?ﬂﬁi&m‘;;m..'nﬁm”
d___ b <

REF =] =4 740.5
1 \
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

o
6 Z e -

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

44.65£0.05

|

_

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

SAS (]SSl //Jam

I;I—L

iﬁﬁfz‘l/.
- —_—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o CHé.ZHAO ;ziigiyj <:>;> ;E C‘OHQGCMVF";YWWOS*%OS
— — L ZHANG e
ATLANTIC VERSION m | P g T o e ecd
Cee L Applicator
40mm STROKE A40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @Eéﬁfg T RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots T s : S DR s
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED PTERTAL N e Al 00779 (C=2266413
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVC
T s R R SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
b ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266473-1 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266473-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266473-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 158 mm [.062] -
INSUL [2.15 mm [.085] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
- T T 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINASUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: US 1.5mm UNSEALED FEMALE TERMINAL o VL 211998001 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 222
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | eV ] A TELD AOPULE
3.60-4.40 mm [ 142- 173 IN] — [35-1.80 mm [.053-.071 IN] - (REPREF)  994970°c LCOUNTER, MAGNETIC R
SRR lac RN SRR -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
XEEMM%ION SUMLTOMO SPLC B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTFICATION i - 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ - 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL S 1805516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, of PACIFIC 140
EVErE YRR 10950 001 N 2119955-1  |[ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
B 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T - TR TerTnr e B 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | | A L o
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.50mmZ 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.3 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. 35mmZ |.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 1.3 - 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
A B 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SRTEQFREARGETOQFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D D 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
| - | 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | SEELLI SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE b 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 2108083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B B 1°16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED A - | | e b, o =
- B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
NEEEEE 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
NERERE 1803171-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 8-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - : : 6
CWARNTNG B 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T TS 503015 0GR INPER. THSOLRTION T .
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N L] 3-456403-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . “771-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
EATGZ0TA — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi(N)G 28AU62014 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 28AUG2014 [NnamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm L _LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 [C=2266473 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e C
IF 1805 REV 312000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

>
o
D

—= =—4.7+£0.5

() rer
‘\T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

} T ‘an“F

35.624+0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

//////}‘I’REF

Q—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R A S SR
CHLK THANG 28AUG20 14 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 28AUG20 14 | NamME ‘
- _LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R e
AAAAAA 4- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266473
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



